## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2001

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buckeye Canada Inc.		02/01/2001	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Buckeye Canada Co.
Street Address:	7979 Vantage Way
Internal Address:	Delta
City:	British Columbia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V4G 1A6
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2218091	VIZORB

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (901)577-0814

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

901-577-8151 Phone:

Email: jtanghal@bakerdonelson.com

Grady M. Garrison Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000 Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2783824-412

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

**REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0403** 

**TRADEMARK** 900083002

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grady M. Garrison
Signature:	/gmg/
Date:	07/30/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Buckeye Inc to Buckeye Co#page1 source=Buckeye Inc to Buckeye Co#page2	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0404

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CANADA	)
PROVINCE OF NOVA SCOTIA	)
HALIFAX REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY	)
	)
TO WIT:	)

I, DAVID C. HICKS, of Fall River, Halifax Regional Municipality, Province of Nova Scotia, a Notary Public in and for the Province of Nova Scotia by Royal Authority duly appointed, DO CERTIFY that annexed hereto is a true copy of:

the Certificate of Amalgamation of Buckeye Canada Co. dated February 1, 2001 and issued by the Nova Scotia Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies;

the said copy having been compared by me with the original, an act whereof being requested I have granted under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my Notarial Seal of Office at Halifax, Halifax Regional Municipality, Province of Nova Scotia, this 5th day of February, 2001.

DAVID C. HICKS

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Nova Scotia

332684.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0405



# Nova Scotia

## CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3053105

I hereby certify that

BUCKEYE CANADA CO.

BUCKEYE CANADA INC.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

BUCKEYE CANADA CO.

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

February 1, 2001

Date of Amalgamation

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

TRADEMARK REEL: 003592 FRAME: 0406

**RECORDED: 07/30/2007**